
RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, PURNELL &; HOFFMAN 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ’ 

STEPHEN A ECENIA 

RICHARD M ELLIS 

KENNETH A HOFFMAN 

THOMAS W KONRAD 

MICHAEL G MAIDA 

MARTIN P McDONNELL 

J STEPHEN MENTON 

- - - - .  
- ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

R DAVID PRESCOTT POST OFFICE BOX 551. 32302-0551 
215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 420 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841 

TELEPHONE (850) 681 -6788 
TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515 

HAROLD F X PURNELL 

MARSHAE RULE 

GARY R RUTLEDGE 

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS 

MARGARET A MENDUN1 

M LANE STEPHENS 

November 27,2002 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

RE: Placid Lakes Utilities Limited Proceeding, Docket No. PSC 01 1621-WU 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-02-1657-PAA-W Issued November 26, 2002 by the 
Commission in the above docket, enclosed herein, please find revised tariff sheets and a proposed 
customer notice that reflect the appropriate rates approved by the Commission in the above Order. 
Placid Lakes Utilities is filing these revised tariff sheets and proposed customer notice pursuant to 
Rule 25-22.0407(10), Florida Administrative Code. It is Placid Lake’s intent to provide its 
customers with the attached proposed notice immediately upon Commission approval of the notice. 
Placid Lakes also will provide proof to the Commission of the date notice was given within ten days 
after the date of the notice. 

Please contact me if you should have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
b.L> :> 
. -. i-’ 

.-’i 1 I 

L ,  .? 

. . ., I .  

--. - ,  
I- . . 

..+ - -. 
1 5  

. .  . I- 
I . I- :.: - .__  MPM/tls 
- - ,  

-L f ”,: :-. 

.” I _ _  - , .. 
-- -- - Enclosures 

cc: DanHoppe - --- 1 - .  . ‘C, . 
.---. 1.3 , - I _ _  

Pam Brewer 
.1 -1 - -- *- 3 

L ,  --.> 
.. _ . I  

--.-... . , -I-. . 
% ” : --; 

’ -a. F:\USERS\ROXANNE\Placid\Memo. 1 12602 

Martin P. McDonnell 



R E S D W  
518’’ X 3/4” 
1” 
1r/2” 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 

Gallonage C ~ d 1 , o O o g  
0 t0 10,000 gals. 
10,001 to 20,000 gsls. 
20,001 gtlhKdova 

GENlZRAL SERVICE 
518” x 314” 
I 77 

1 1/2” 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 

Base Facility Charge 
$ 9.30 

13-95 
23.25 
46.48 
74.37 
148.75 
232.42 

2.67 
4.02 
5.35 

$ 9.30 
13.95 
23.25 
46.48 
74.37 

148.75 
232.42 

3.03 



$/S" x 314" 
1 " 

1 Inw 
2" 
YS 
A'! 

$ 9.38 
13.95 
23.25 
45.48 
74.37 

14B.75 
232.42 

- 9  Commission Aaproved F a  Rates 
DOCKET NO. 011621-WU 

For atmias rtzudmd on or after X k c m k  20,2002 
President 

TITLE 



NAME OF COMPANY 

WATER TARIFF 

5Is" x 314" 
1" 

1 Inn 
2n 
3" 
4" 
6" 

$ 9.30 
13.95 
23.25 
46.48 
74.37 

148.75 
232.42 

-- D m b e x  20,2002 

-- Co-on Approved FislalRat.es 
DOCKET NO. 01 1621-WU 



NAME OF COMPANY 

518” X 314n 
In 

1 In” 
2” 
3” 
4w 
6” 

$ 9.30 
13.95 
23 a 2 5  
46.48 
m37 

232.42 
148.75 

-- December 20,2002 

zrcskut 
TITLE 


