RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, PURNELL & HOFFMAN

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

STEPHEN A ECENIA
RICHARD M ELLIS
KENNETH A HOFFMAN
THOMAS W KONRAD
MICHAEL G MAIDA
MARTIN P McDONNELL
J STEPHEN MENTON

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 420 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

> November 27, 2002

ORIGINAL
R DAVID PRESCOTT
HAROLD F X PURNELL
MARSHA E RULE

GARY R RUTLEDGE

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS
MARGARET A MENDUNI
M LANE STEPHENS

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Placid Lakes Utilities Limited Proceeding, Docket No. PSC 011621-WU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-02-1657-PAA-WU Issued November 26, 2002 by the Commission in the above docket, enclosed herein, please find revised tariff sheets and a proposed customer notice that reflect the appropriate rates approved by the Commission in the above Order. Placid Lakes Utilities is filing these revised tariff sheets and proposed customer notice pursuant to Rule 25-22.0407(10), Florida Administrative Code. It is Placid Lake's intent to provide its customers with the attached proposed notice immediately upon Commission approval of the notice. Placid Lakes also will provide proof to the Commission of the date notice was given within ten days after the date of the notice.

Please contact me if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

Martin P. McDonnell

HAND DELIVERY

MPM/tls

- Enclosures

~cc:

Dan Hoppe

Pam Brewer

F:\USERS\ROXANNE\Placid\Memo.112602

RECEIVED & FILED

PSC 21 TO 120S

DOCUMENT HI MEER - DATE

13042 NOV 278

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET NO. 011621-WU NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF LIMITED PROCEEDING WATER RATE INCREASE

Dear Customer:

On December 4, 2001, Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. ("Placid Lakes") officially filed for a limited preceeding rate increase in its water rates with the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") pursuant to Sections 367.081 and 367.0822, Florida Statutes.

The final rates approved by the commission on November 25, 2002 are detailed on the following schedule. The protest period for the decision ended December 16, 2002. No protest was filed, therefore the following rates will become effective for water used on or after December 20, 2002. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Placid Lakes' office at (863) 465-0345 and have your account number readily available. You may also call the Commission's Division of Consumer Affairs' toll-free number: 1-800-342-3552.

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC:	APPROVED FINAL RATES
(1)	(2)
Class/Meter Size	Approved Final Rates
RESIDENTIAL	Base Facility Charge
5/8" X 3/4"	\$ 9.30
1"	13.95
1 1 1/2"	23.25
2"	46.48
3"	74.37
4"	148.75
6"	232.42
Gallonage Charge/1,000g	
0 to 10,000 gals.	2.67
10,001 to 20,000 gals.	4.02
20,001 gals and over	5.35
GENERAL SERVICE	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 9.30
1"	13.95
1 1/2"	23.25
2"	46.48
	74.37
4"	148.75
6"	232.42
Gallonage Charge/1,000g	3.03

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

NAME OF COMPANY

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC.

WATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

RATE -

Base Facility Charge Meter Size	Commission Approved Rates
5/8" X 3/4"	\$ 9.30
1"	13.95
1 1/2"	23.25
2"	46.48
3"	74.37
4"	148.75
6"	232.42

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gal.

\$ 3.03

TERMS OF PAYMENT ...

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

December 20, 2002

TYPE OF FILING -

Commission Approved Final Rates

DOCKET NO. 011621-WU

Roland Tobler ISSUING OFFICER

President

For services rendered on or after December 20,2002

TITLE

NAME OF COMPANY

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES. INC.

WATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For water service for all purposes in private residences and

individually metered apartment units.

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

RATE -	Base Facility Charge Meter Size	Commission Approved Rates
	5/8" X 3/4"	\$ 9.30
	1"	13.95
	1 1/2"	23.25
	2"	46.48
		74.37
	4"	148.75
	6 "	232.42

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gal.

0 to 10,000 gallons	\$ 2.67
10,001 to 20,000 gallons	4.02
20,001 gals and over	5.35

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

December 20, 2002

TYPE OF FILING -

Commission Approved Final Rates

DOCKET NO. 011621-WU

Roland Tobler
ISSUING OFFICER

President TITLE

For services rendered on or after December 20, 2002

NAME OF COMPANY

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC.

WATER TARIFF

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For water service to all master-metered residential customers including but not limited to Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks.

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

R	A'	ΓE	_

Base Facility Charge Meter Size	Commission Approved Rates
5/8" X 3/4"	\$ 9.30
1"	13.95
1 1/2"	23.25
2"	46.48
3"	74.37
	148.75
6"	232.42
~	

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gal.

0 to 10,000 gallons	\$ 2.67
0,0001 to 20,000	4.02
0.001 gais and over	5.35

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

December 20, 2002

TYPE OF FILING -

Commission Approved Final Rates

DOCKET NO. 011621-WU

Roland Tobler ISSUING OFFICER

> President TITLE

For services rendered on or after December 20, 2002